GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

Abstract

Department of Art and Culture – Continuance of one Temporary Group 'C' post for a further period of one year beyond 28.02.2022 in the Department of Art and Culture, Puducherry.

DEPARTMENT OF ART AND CULTURE

G.O.Rt.No. 23

Puducherry, dt. LD.03.2022

READ: 1. G.O.Ms.No.40 dt.21.07.1999 of the Chief Secretariat (Education), Puducherry.

- 2. G.O.Rt.No.40 dt.26.03.2021 of the Department of Art and Culture, Puducherry.
- 3. I.D.Note No.A.7586/DAC/Estt/E2/2013 dt. 01.02.2022 of the Director of Art and Culture, Puducherry.

ORDER:

Sanction of the Lieutenant Governor is conveyed for the continuance of following temporary Group "C" post interalia created under G.O. 1st cited for the Directorate of Art and Culture, Puducherry for a further period of one year from 01.03.2022 to 28.02.2023 or till the necessity therefor ceases, whichever is earlier as detailed below:

SI. No,	Name of the post & Classification	Pay level in 7 th CPC pay matrix	No. of post	Last Continuance accorded	Head of Account in which debitable
01	Multi Tasking Staff (General) Group C Non- Gazetted	Level 1	01 No.	G.O.Rt.No.40 dt. 26.03.2021	2205-Art & Culture -107- Museums-107(09) Museum in the U.T. of Puducherry 107(09)(01)- Puducherry region (01) Salaries

- 2. The post will carry Dearness Allowances and other allowances as admissible under the rules in force from time to time.
- 3. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide their I.D.No.4448/FC/FD/F4/A4/2021-2022 dt. 01.03.2022.

/BY ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR/

(K.CANDANE & TARADJANE)
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (ART & CULTURE)

To

The Director of Art and Culture, Puducherry.

Copy to:

- 1. The Finance Department, Puducherry.
- 2. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry.
- 3. The Assistant Library Information Officer, Dte. Of Art and Culture, Puducherry.
- 4. The Junior Accounts Officer, Dte. Of Art and Culture, Puducherry
- 5. The Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), Chennai
- 6. The Deputy Accountant General, O/o PAG (Audit-I), Puducherry
- 7. The Central Records Branch, Puducherry
- 8. G.O.File/Spare copy.